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AN ACT to provide for human relief, by directing the state road

commissioner to pay to the department of publiec welfare the
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sum of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars, and providing

for the expenditure thereof by the department of public wel-
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\Clerk.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

fare.
Be 1t enacted by the Legislature of West Virgimia:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated for expenditure by

Chairman Senate Committee.

2 the department of public welfare for the purpose of relieving

'Nhuman want and distress the sum of two hundred and fifty
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g 4 thousand dollars.

Sec. 2. The state road commission by the state road commis-

2 sioner is hereby authorized and directed to draw its requisition

Originating in the

3 upon the auditor, payable to the department of public welfare,
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Chairman Senate Committee.

Chairman House Committee.
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2 [Enrolled S. B. No. 125
against the state road fund for two hundred and fifty theusand
dollars, upon which the auditor shall issue his warrant for said
purpose payable to the department of public welfare, which saxd
warrant when endorsed by the department of public welfare,
by the director thereof, shall be deposited with the treasurer
to the credit of the department of public welfare.

Sec. 3. The money so paid to the department of public wel-
fare by the state road commission shall be expended by the
department of public welfare for the purpose of relieving
human want and distress in the state of West Virginia in the
manner deemed best by the director of the department of publie
welfare, with the approval of the governor, and shall be paid
out by the treasurer upon proper warrants issued upen the
requisition of the director of the department of public welfare.

Sec. 4. This act, being remedial, shall be construed liberally
and all officers, departments, boards and commissions are here-
by expressly empowered to do all things necessary to carry
out the provisions hereof.

Sec. 5. The legislature doth find that the revenues of the
state road fund as provided by section one, article three, chapter

seventeen, code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
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Chairman Senate Committee.
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4 thirty-one, as amended by chapter forty, acts of the legislature,
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first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred.thirty-

6 three, not required for the purposes set forth in clauses (a)

7 and (b) thereof, and not required for paying the obligations of
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any contracts heretofore made under clauses (¢) and (d) there-
of, are in excess of the amount of this appropriation, and that,
therefore, under the provisions of Senate Bill No. one hundred
and twenty-four, second extraordinary session, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-three, amending section ninety-three,
chapter forty, acts of the first extraordinary session, one thou-
sand nine hundred thirty-three, it appears from such ‘‘Budget
Bill,”” being said chapter one, acts of the legislature of West
Virginia first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred
thirty-three, that there is sufficient revenue available for tl_le

appropriation made by this act.
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The within is ﬂ«ﬁ/‘“/‘*{*’(\,

L W
this...s 2. day of , 1934

Filed in the office of the Secretary of S*zn\
of West Virginia MAR 6 1934
Wm. S. O’BRIEN,
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